
 

 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641 
 
9601 Amberglen Blvd #109 
Austin TX 78729 
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 

ORDER NO.: 2  
DATE: February 20, 2024 
AGREEMENT DATE: January 3, 2024 

 
NAME OF PROJECT: One-Time Capital Metro BCT Funded Paving Improvements   
 
 
OWNER: City of Manor 
 
CONTRACTOR: Asphalt Inc, LLC dba Lone Star Paving Company 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
1. Justification: 
 

Item No. 1 – Deduct Bid Item No. 10 - Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, 8 
EA @ $27/EA. 

 
Item No. 2 – Deduct Bid Item No. 17 - Driveway Pavement Joint to existing driveways per detail, 4 

EA @ $27/EA. 
 
Item No. 3 – Deduct Bid Item No. 14 - Wastewater Manhole Adjustment (18” max.,) 1 EA @ $2500/EA. 
 

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $579,457.90 
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $648,792.55 
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decreased by: $$2,824.00 
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $645,968.55 

 
3. Change to CONTRACT TIME: 
 

No additional time will be added to the contract. 
 
Approvals Required: 

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or 
objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL 
CONDITIONS. 

 
 
Recommended by: _ Pauline M. Gray, P.E._______ Signed: ____________________________ 
                                 Engineer 
 
Ordered by: _____      Signed: ____________________________ 
                      Owner City of Manor 
 
Accepted by: ______________________________ Signed____________________________ 
                                        Contractor 

Tracy Gainey

pgray
Image


